	Shrek-January
	2026

	
	

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4

	
	
	
	Break
	Break
	Break
	Break

	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	Ful Run all cast
	Full Run all cast
	Full Run All cast 
	Full Run All Cast
	 Off
Set Up Pit
	Mandatory Choreography 8-4

	

	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18

	Music clean/TBD
Pit set Up
	Choreo clean/ TBD
Pit set up
	All Cast Sitzprobe
	All Cast TBD
	Off
TOY Celebration
	Parent Work Day
	

	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25

	Full Run with mics
MLK day start at 3pm
	Full Run
	Full Run
	Full Run
	After school tech run
Techs only
	
	

	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	

	Full Dress  
	Full Dres 
	Full Dress
	Full Dress
	Off
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	




	Shrek-February 
	2026

	
	

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	Full Run
	Teaser Day 8-3
	Parent night 6pm call at 4pm
	Opening night call @5pm
	Show night call @5pm
	Show night call @5pm
	

	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	




	Shrek-November
	2025

	
	

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
All Cast 
3:45-6:30
	4
Music-Don’t let me go, I know it’s today, travel song, dream comes true, who I’d be, Forever
	5
Music-Regiment #1/ R.Reprise/ What’s up Duloc & Reprise? Forever ensemble

	6
Music-Ballad of Farquaad, Freak     Flag      
	7
Off
	8
	9

	10
Music- Big Bright/ Story of my life/Goodbye song
	11
Choreo Day- Big Bright Beautiful, What’s up Duloc (ensemble) Story of my life





	12
Music- Freak flag Wedding Procession/ Finale/ I’m a believer 
	13
All Cast Music Review
	14
Off
	15
	16

	17
Act 1:1-3 Dance Big Bight 
	18
Act 1:4-5
Dance story of my life
	19
Act 1:5-7
Dance -Skeletons
	20
Act 1: 8-10
	21
Off
	22
	23

	24

Off- thanksgiving

	25

Off- thanksgiving
	26

Off- thanksgiving
	27

Off- thanksgiving
	28

Off- thanksgiving
	29
	30

	








	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



	Shrek-December
	2025

	
	

	Monday 
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

	1
All cast Act 1Choreo -All Cast
	2
All cast Act 1 Run


	3
Act 2 :1-3
	4
Act 2:4-6
	5
	6
Mandatory choreo 8-4pm
Fairy tale creatures/tappers
	7

	8
Act 2: 7-8

	9
All Cast Choreo 
	10
Act 2:7-8
	11
Scene 9 Finale- All Cast
	12
Off
	13

	14

	15
Act 2 Run 
	16
Act 2 Run
	17
Act 2 run
	18
Finals -Off
	19
Finals- off
	20
	21

	22
Break
	23
Break
	24
Break
	25
Break
	26
Break
	27
Break
	28
Break

	29
Break
	30
Break
	31
Break
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



